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Sample Characteristics
(n=7195)

Student Group Sample Size % of Sample
Freshman 139 20%
Upperclassmen 244 35%
Graduate 313 45%
On Campus 306 44%
Off Campus 409 56%
Male 237 34%
Female 446 65%
Transgender 6 1%
LGBTQ 90 13%
Hetero/Straight 622 87%
Asian 150 21%
Black/Afr-Am 43 6%
Hispanic 64 9%
White 429 60%
More than one race 29 4%
Military/Vet 35 5%
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> Have you experienced unwanted sexual behavior while enrolled at GW?
50%

Male (8) Female (81) Transgen (3) Straight (71) LGBTQ (21) Total (92)
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Table 2. Have you personally experienced what you would consider sexual harassment,sexual violence,

dating/domestic violence, or stalking while enrolled at GW?

Total
(N=711)

Female
(N=445)

Male
(N=237)

Transgender
(N=6)

Yes
No

13%
87%

18%
82%

3%
97%

50%
50%

Table 56. Have you personally experienced what you would consider sexual harassment, sexual violence, dating/domestic

violence, or stalking while enrolled at GW?

Total Heterosexual Other Orientation
(N=711) (N=598) (N=86)
Yes 13% 12% 24%
No 87% 88% 76%
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What happened?

Flashed (7)

Unwanted comments, jokes, gestures (71) 77%
Intentionally brushed against (54)
Sexual pictures and photos (20)
Touch, grab, pinch (52)

Block, corner, or follow (30)

Offer in exchange for sex (7)
Spied upon (3)

Sexual messages via internet (11)
Sexual rumors spread (22)
Clothing pulled (27)

Forced sexual act (22)

Forced kiss (33)
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Table 27. Students who personally experienced the act while enrolled at GW

Total Asian White Undeﬁ;‘:ﬁf;nted Race Missing
(N=92)
Female | Male Female | Male Female Male Female A Male
(N=5) | (N=0) (N=58) | (N=6) (N=14) (N=1) (N=3) | (N=0)
Forced to kiss someone
This happened to me/someone | know 36% 20% - 38% 50% 43% * * -
This did not happen to me/someone | know 64% 80% - 62% 50% 57% * * -
Forced to do something sexual other than kissing
This happened to me/someone | know 24% 20% - 29% - 21% * * -
This did not happen to me/someone | know 76% 80% - 71% 100% 79% * * -
Had their clothing pulled at, off, or down in an 30% 20% ) 29% ) 50% " N )
y_nw_ap_tgﬂ sexual way 70% 80% - 71% | 100% 50% * * -
This happened to me/someone | know
y dThls did Inot happen to me(;sor':eortuaﬂlI know 24% 20% ) 229% ) 209% * * )
a sgxua rumors spread about them 76% 80% _ 78% 100% 71% * * .
This happened to me/someone | know
This did not happen to me/someone | know 12% - - 14% - 7% * * -
Had sexual messages about them posted on the 88% 100% - 86% | 100% 93% * * -
internet, or emailed, instant messaged, or texted 39, . - - - 14% * * -
This happened to me/someone | know 97% 100% - 100% | 100% 86% * * -
This did not happen to me/someone | know
0, 0, * *
Had someone spy on them while dressing or Sf’ - . 100/" o - . . )
showering at school 92% 100% - 90% 100% 100% -
This happened to me/someone | know 33% 40% - 28% 20% 50% * * -
This did not happen to me/someone | know 67% 60% - 2% 80% 50% * * -

Had someone ask them to do something sexual in
exchange for something

This happened to me/someone | know

This did not happen to me/someone | know
Had someone block, corner, or follow them in an
unwanted sexual way

This happened to me/someone | know

This did not happen to me/someone | know

*Not enough data to report
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Did any of the incidents involve the following...?

Individual not affiliated with GW (60) 68%

Current/Former GW Student (25) 63%

Faculty/Staff (7) 9%
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Table 7. Did any of the incidents that happened to you or someone you know involve

the following?

Personally Total Know
Total Experienced (know Someone who
(personally someone Experienced
experienced) Female | Male w.ho Female | Male
experienced)
(N=88) (N=78) | (N=6) (N=146) (N=103) | (N=34)
A current or former student
Yes 63% 62% 50% 86% 85% 85%
No 37% 38% 50% 14% 15% 15%
An individual not affiliated with 68% 69% 50% 50% 50% 50%
GWY 32% 31% | 50% 50% 50% | 48%
es
N No v or staff memb 9% 6% | 40% 4% 1% 10%
a\‘(‘“ y or stait member 91% 94% | 60% 96% 99% 90%
es
No

Table 29. Did any of the incidents that happened to you involve the following?

. . Underrepresented L
Total Asian White Minority Race Missing
(N=88) | Female | Male | Female Male | Female Male | Female | Male
(N=5) | (N=0) (N=57) (N=6) (N=13) = (N=1) = (N=3) | (N=0)
A c:rretnt or former 63% . i 61% 50% 67% . . i
stu Ye“ 37% * - 39% | 50% | 33% * * -
es
No 68% 100% - 65% | 40% 7% * * -
An individual not 32% - - 3%% | 60%  23% * . -
affiliated with GW 9% * - 4% 40% 17% * * -
Yes 91% * - %% | 60%  83% * * -
No
A faculty or staff
member
Yes
No

*Not enough data to report
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UNWANTED SEXUAL BEHAVIOR: 2015
When did the incident occur?

1st semester freshman(36)

2nd semester freshman (31)

1st/2nd semester at GW as a
transfer student (2)

1st/2nd semester at GW as a
graduate student (13)

During an academic year other
than first year at GW(55)*

60%

*This value is higher but covers a longer time period and a larger number of students.
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Table 3. When did the incident(s) occur?

Total Female Male Transgender
(N=92) (N=79) (N=8) (N=3)
First semester freshman year 39% (36) 41% 25% *
Second semester freshman year 34% (31) 37% - *
First or second semester at GW as a 2% (2) ) 13%
transfer student
First or second semester at GW as a 14% (13) 13% 25%
graduate student
S:ar;nag: gr‘lNacademlc year other than first 60% (55) 62% 25%
During the summer months 21% (19) 22% 13% *

*Not enough data to report
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Of those who personally experienced at least one or more USBs, where were
they encountered?

1%

|

Classroom

Campus buildings 1%

24%

On-campus party

Campus grounds 40%

47%

Student housing (including Greek townhouses)

Off-campus 66%
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Table 8. Of those who personally experienced an incident or know someone who
experienced an incident, where was sexual harassment or violence encountered?
(Select all that apply.)

Personall Total Know
Total - y (know Someone who
Experienced .
(personally someone Experienced
experienced) Female | Male w_ho Female @ Male
experienced)
(N=92) (N=81) | (N=6) (N=137) (N=99) | (N=30)
Off-campus 66% 67% 67% 41% 41% 47%
Student housing (including 47% 47% 17% 65% 68% 53%
Greek townhouses)
Campus grounds 40% 42% - 46% 50% 33%
On-campus party 24% 25% 17% 35% 39% 17%
Campus buildings 1% 1% - 13% 14% 7%
Classroom 1% - - 4% 4% -

Table 30. Of those who personally experienced an incident, where was sexual
harassment or violence encountered? (Select all that apply.)

. . Underrepresented
Asian White

Total Minority Race Missing

(N=92) | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female Male | Female | Male
(N=5) (N=0) | (N=59) @ (N=5) (N=14) (N=1) (N=3) (N=0)

Off-campus 66% 40% - 69% 60% 64% * * -

S_tuden.t housing 47% 40% - 47% 20% 50% * -

Cam d 24% 40% - 20% 20% 36% . * -
pus grounds 11% _ _ 10% _ 21% * -

On-campus party 19 ) ) ) _ * * -

Campus buildings ° *

Classroom ¥

*Not enough data to report
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UNWANTED SEXUAL BEHAVIOR: 2015
» USB Reporting and Title IX Awareness

79%

50%
32%
I l
Did you report the  Did the university Does GW have Do you know how Have you
incident? respond sexual to contact Title IX? participated in Title
adequately? harrassment IX training?

policies?
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Table 31. Did you report the incident?

Asian White Underr_e pre:sented Race Missing
Total Minority
(N=94) | Female Male Female @ Male @ Female Male  Female Male
(N=5) (N=0) (N=59) (N=7) (N=14) (N=1) (N=3) | (N=0)
Yes 9% - - 10% - 7% * * -
No 91% 100% - 90% 100% 93% * * -
*Not enough data to report

Table 34. Of those that reported the incident, do you think the university responded

adequately?

Asian White Underr_e pre_sented Race Missing
Total Minority
(N=8) Female | Male Female Male Female Male Female @ Male
(N=0) (N=0) (N=6) (N=0) (N=1) (N=0) (N=0) | (N=0)
Yes 50% - - 67% - * - - -
No 25% - - 17% - * - - -
I don’t 25% . - 17% - . - - -
know
*Not enough data to report
Table 16. Does GW have policies on sexual harassment?
Total Female Male Transgender
(N=708) (N=443) (N=236) (N=6)
Yes 79% 78% 82% 50%
No <1% <1% - 17%
| don’t know 20% 21% 18% 33%
Table 17. Do you know how to contact one of GW’s Title IX Coordinators or the Sexual
Assault Response Consultative Team?
Total Female Male Transgender
(N=707) (N=441) (N=237) (N=6)
Yes 32% 29% 35% 83%
No 68% 1% 65% 17%
Table 18a. Have you participated in programming or training that provided information
about the policies prohibiting and the procedures for reporting sexual harassment,
sexual violence, dating/domestic violence, or stalking while at GW?
Total Female Male Transgender
(N=709) (N=445) (N=235) (N=6)
Yes 38% 38% 38% 83%
No 62% 62% 62% 17%
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UNWANTED SEXUAL BEHAVIOR: 2015

» To whom did you report the incident? (select all that apply)

Academic Advisor

Athletic advisor

Athletic coach

GW Police Dept.

CARE Network

Dean of Students or someone in that office
Faculty member

Housing staff member

Other

Title IX Coordinator/Sexual Harassment Office
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Table 10. To whom did you or your friend report the incident? (Select all that apply.)

Personall Total Know
Total Ex eriencgd (know Someone who
(personally P someone Experienced
experienced) who
Female | Male experienced) Female Male
(N=8) (N=7) | (N=0) (N=31) (N=17) | (N=10)
Title IX Coordln_atorl Sexual 63% 57% ) 26% 24% 30%
Harassment Office
Other 50% 57% - 23% 18% 20%
Housing staff member 25% 14% - 23% 24% 10%
GW Police Department 13% - - 29% 29% 30%
Faculty member 25% 14% - 13% 12% 10%
t[:‘eaz:r:)?fgcsetudents or someone in 25% 14% ) 6% ) 10%
CARE Network 25% 14% - 32% 29% 40%
Athletic coach 13% - - 6% 6% -
Athletic advisor 13% - - 3% - -
Academic advisor 13% - - 6% - 10%
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UNWANTED SEXUAL BEHAVIOR: 2015
Have you participated in USB orientation/training at GW?

90% - 88%
80% -

70%

Note: Mandatory training
for incoming students
began in August 2015

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -
Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate
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Table 78. Have you participated in training that provided information about the policies
prohibiting and the procedures for reporting sexual harassment, sexual violence,
dating/domestic violence, or stalking while at GW?

Total Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate
student
(N=691) (N=133) (N=79) (N=76) (N=89) (N=314)
Yes 38% 88% 47% 41% 39% 13%
No 62% 12% 53% 59% 61% 87%
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UNWANTED SEXUAL BEHAVIOR: 2015

> If you or someone you know experienced unwanted sexual behavior, would you
discuss it?

81%

Friend
Parent/Family
GW Police
Coach

Title IX
Faculty

Other

EYes mNo m Don't Know

CARE Network
Residence Advisor
Academi Advisor
Sorority/Fraternity
Advisor
Athletic Advisor

Dean of Students Office

Source: GW Climate Survey
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Table 44. If you or someone you know personally experienced sexual harassment, sexual
violence, dating/domestic violence, or stalking at GW would you discuss it with

someone?
Total Asian White Undell\'nrﬁ][:)r:f;nted Race Missing
Female Male Female Male Female Male Female | Male
(N=705) | (N=82) = (N=57) (N=272) (N=123) (N=80) (N=46) (N=8) (N=8)
Yes 65% 57% 54% 69% 63% 71% 70% 50% 75%
No 9% 10% 26% 6% 1% 10% - 13% -
| don’t know 26% 33% 19% 25% 26% 19% 30% 38% 25%

Note: There was not enough data to report this percentage. The N represents those that replied “yes” or “| don’t know” about

intentions to report the incident.

Table 45. With whom would you discuss it? (Select all that apply.)

. . Underrepresented L
Total Asian White Minority Race Missing
Female @ Male | Female  Male Female Male Female @ Male
(N=455) | (N=47) | (N=31) (N=189)  (N=76) = (N=57) | (N=32) | (N=4) | (N=6)
Friend 81% 74% 77% 89% 78% 72% 81% * 50%
Pare"bt or family 49% 40% | 39% = 56% | 46% 47% 47% * 17%
member
GW Police 48% 39% 37% 37%
D rt t 38% 34% 47% * 50%
T_‘:Ipalx"(‘:e“ dinat 19% = 33% | 37% 28%
itle oordinator 289 9 9 * 9
| Sexval o 19% 0 ygw | 28% | 25% | 25% 13% 50%
exua 25% 15% 16% * 50%
harassment officer 10% 21% 18% 21%
CARE Network 18% 13% 19% 15% 13% 16% 13% ' 17%
('] (o] 0 0
Residence hall 18% 17% 10% 13% 17% 9% 34% * 50%
advisor 13% 9% 9% * 50%
Academic advisor 23% 7% 12% 19%
Faculty member 12% 2% 19% * 50%
Dean of Students 3% 12% % 12%
: 9% 4% 6% * -
or someone in that ° ° ) 5% 5% 7% °
offlce_ ) 5% 4% - 3% 5% - 3% * 17%
Sorc_:rltylFraternlty 39, ) i 3% 3% ) 9% % }
advisor 20, ) ; . }
Other
Athletic coach
Athletic advisor

Note: There was not enough data to report this percentage. The N represents those that replied “yes” or “| don’t know” about

intentions to report the incident.
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Student who feel ‘very safe’ by time of day

68% %
0

50%

16%

Morning Afternoon Evening Night
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Table 73. How safe do you feel on campus at various times of the day/night?

Total Heterosexual .Other.
Orientation
(N=653) (N=552) (N=79)

In the morning

Very safe 68% 69% 62%

Safe 27% 27% 29%

Somewhat safe 4% 4% 8%

Not very safe 1% 1% 1%
In the afternoon

Very safe 71% 72% 65%

Safe 26% 26% 31%

Somewhat safe 2% 2% 3%

Not very safe <1% <1% 1%
In th(.-z evening (|.Ie. when ::'?sses are still in 50% 51% 43%
sess\,;;)rr; :;fzeop e are walking on campus) 37% 36% 43%

10% 10% 1%

Safe 2% 2% 3%

Somewhat safe

Not very safe 16% 17% 1%
At night (i.e., after classes have finished and very 28% 29% 27%
few people are on the street) 37% 37% 46%

Very safe 18% 18% 16%

Safe

Somewhat safe

Not very safe
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